

**1. What is the full form of PM-KUSUM?**

- a. Pradhan mantri Krishi Urja Suraksha Evam Utthan Mahaabhiyan
- b. Pradhan mantri Krishi Urja Sanskar Evam Utthan Mahaabhiyan
- c. Pradhan mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha Evam Utthan Mahaabhiyan
- d. Pradhan mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha Evam Udaan Mahaabhiyan
- e. None of these

**Answer:- Pradhan mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha Evam Utthan Mahaabhiyan**

**2. What is the objective of component A of PM KUSUM scheme?**

- a. Setting up of 2000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants
- b. Setting up of 4000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants
- c. Setting up of 6000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants
- d. Setting up of 8000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants
- e. Setting up of 10000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants

**Answer:- Setting up of 10000 MW decentralized ground/stilt mounted grid connected solar or other renewal energy based power plants**

**3. What is the objective of component B of PM KUSUM scheme?**

- a. Installation of 2 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps
- b. Installation of 8 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps
- c. Installation of 10 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps
- d. Installation of 12 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps
- e. Installation of 14 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps

**Answer:- Installation of 14 lakh stand alone solar agriculture pumps**

**4. What is the objective of component C of PM KUSUM scheme?**

- a. Solarisation of 14 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps
- b. Solarisation of 21 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps
- c. Solarisation of 28 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps
- d. Solarisation of 35 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps

- e. Solarisation of 42 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps

**Answer:- Solarisation of 35 lakh grid connected agriculture pumps**

**5. What is/are the Objective/s of ACAB scheme?**

- a. To supplement efforts of public extension by providing extension services to the farmers
- b. To support agricultural development
- c. To create gainful self-employment opportunities to agricultural graduates
- d. Only C
- e. All of the above

**Answer:- All of the above**

**6. Which can be included in the list of Agri. ventures under ACAB scheme?**

- a. Extension consultancy services
- b. Crop protection services
- c. Maintenance, repairs and custom hiring of agricultural implements and machinery
- d. Seed processing units
- e. All of the above

**Answer:- All of the above**

**7. Which is/are correct in respect of deciding the project cost under ACAB scheme?**

- a. For individual project cost for subsidy is Rs.20 lakhs
- b. For extremely successful individual projects cost could be Rs.25 lakhs approved by the steering committee
- c. For group project, consists of at least 05 trained persons, project cost is upto Rs.100 lakhs
- d. Only A and C
- e. All of the above

**Answer:- All of the above**

**8. ACAB Finance can be classified under.....**

- a. Ancillary activities under agriculture
- b. MSME (depending upon the investment in equipment criteria as per MSMSED Act)
- c. Benefits of MUDRA loans can be extended to loans given under ACAB Scheme if the loan limit is within Rs.10 lakhs
- d. Only A and B
- e. All of the above

**Answer:- All of the above**

9. Under ACAB scheme, in case of SCs/STs, women and beneficiaries of north eastern regions and hilly areas, \_\_\_\_\_% of the subsidy prescribed by the Gol.
- 10
  - 11
  - 22
  - 44
  - None of these

**Answer:- 44**

10. Under ACAB scheme, in case of all others (Excluding SCs/STs, women and beneficiaries of north eastern regions and hilly areas), \_\_\_\_\_% of the subsidy prescribed by the Gol.
- 12
  - 24
  - 36
  - 48
  - 60

**Answer:- 36**

11. Who is/are eligible under Agri Clinics and Agri Business Center Scheme?
- Graduates in agriculture, horticulture
  - Diploma in agriculture and agri allied activities
  - Agriculture related courses at intermediate
  - Only A and B
  - All of the above

**Answer:- All of the above**

12. What is the maximum permissible subsidy amount under ACABC Scheme?
- Restricted to project cost
  - Restricted to amount of loan sanctioned
  - Restricted to 50% of loan amount
  - Restricted to 50 % of project cost
  - All of these

**Answer:- Restricted to amount of loan sanctioned**

13. Agri clinics provides expert guidance and advice to farmers on.....

- a. Cropping practices
- b. Crop protection
- c. Soil testing
- d. Only A and B
- e. All of these

**Answer:- All of these**

14. Agri business centers provides.....

- a. Input supply
- b. Farm equipment on hire basis
- c. farm related pre/post-harvest services
- d. Only A and B
- e. All of these

**Answer:- All of these**

15. What is composite fish farming?

- a. Fish farming with other allied activities like poultry, dairy
- b. Fish farming where more than one type of fish are cultured simultaneously
- c. Fish farming where fish are cultured in the field along with crops like paddy
- d. All the above
- e. None of these

**Answer:- Fish farming where more than one type of fish are cultured simultaneously**

16. Which of the following is not an Indian carp?

- a. Catla
- b. Silver Carp
- c. Mrigal
- d. Rohu
- e. None of these

**Answer:- Silver Carp**

17. Which of the following is not an exotic carp?

- a. Silver carp
- b. Grass Carp
- c. Common carp
- d. Weed carp

e. None of these

**Answer:- Weed carp**

**18. Which of the following is not considered as feeding zone, based on feeding habit of fish?**

- a. Surface feeder
- b. Sub-surface feeder
- c. Column feeder
- d. Bottom feeder
- e. None of these

**Answer:- Sub-surface feeder**

**19. Which of the following is not a technical parameter to be examined in composite fish culture?**

- a. Site selection
- b. Pre and post stocking operation
- c. Stocking density
- d. Irrigation
- e. Feeding

**Answer:- Feeding**

**20. Which agency is providing training of fish farming?**

- a. Fish Farmers Development Agency
- b. Indian Fishermans' training agency
- c. Fishers entrepreneurship development agency
- d. Indian Institute of inland and marine fishery
- e. State fishery Department

**Answer:- Fish Farmers Development Agency**

**21. Which of the following is one of the technical parameter to be examined in composite fish culture?**

- a. Water density
- b. Soil quality
- c. Stocking density
- d. Irrigation
- e. Food quality

**Answer:- Stocking density**

22. Poultry farming relates.....

- a. Rearing of hen (chicken)
- b. Rearing birds like ducks, geese, turkey
- c. Rearing of animals like cows, buffalo
- d. A & B
- e. All of these

**Answer:- A & B**

23. Layer birds means .....

- a. Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 12 weeks
- b. Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 22 weeks
- c. Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 42 weeks
- d. Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 52 weeks
- e. Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 72 weeks

**Answer:- Chicken are reared for laying eggs upto 72 weeks**

24. Broiler birds means .....

- a. Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 08 weeks
- b. Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 16 weeks
- c. Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 24 weeks
- d. Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 32 weeks
- e. Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 40 weeks

**Answer:- Chicken are reared for meat purpose upto adult stage of 08 weeks**

25. Hatchery birds means .....

- a. 01 to 03 days old chicks are roduced
- b. Adult chickens are produced
- c. Chicken are reared for meat purpose
- d. Chicken are reared for laying eggs
- e. All of these

**Answer:- 01 to 03 days old chicks are roduced**

26. What is the purpose of poultry finance?

- a. Construction of sheds, feed store, servant quarters, office, egg room etc.
- b. Purchase of poultry equipment such as feeders, water bowls, trolleys, laying boxes and vaccination equipment

- c. Machinery/equipment for dressing of bird, refrigerated storage facilities for dressed birds and refrigerated van for their transport
- d. Purchase of Day Old Chicks (DOC)
- e. All of these

**Answer:- All of these**

**27. Hatchery units in poultry includes .....**

- a. Egg room
- b. Fumigation room
- c. Egg cooling room
- d. Vaccination room
- e. All of these

**Answer:- All of these**

**28. What should be minimum unit size of layer or broiler ?**

- a. 50
- b. 100
- c. 150
- d. 200
- e. 250

**Answer:- 200**

**29. What are the guidelines regarding bird insurance ?**

- a. With the condition that party undertakes to risk mitigation fund @Rs.5/- per bird per year and maintain as a fixed deposit with auto renewal
- b. The corpus of Risk Mitigation Fund will be linked to maximum capacity of broiler / layer / parent birds in the farm
- c. Nor permitted to waive bird insurance
- d. Only A & B
- e. Only C

**Answer:- Only A & B**

**30. What should be moratorium for poultry birds financing?**

- a. 06 to 12 months
- b. 12 to 18 months
- c. 18 months to 24 months
- d. No need of moratorium
- e. None of these

**Answer:- 06 to 12 months**